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lowa Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Terry Branstad's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 43%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 45%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Chuck Grassley's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 52%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 33%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Fiegen?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 4%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 83%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rob Hogg?

Favorable......ccooooivviiiiiic 9%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 15%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Krause?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiee e 7%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 81%
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If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Chuck Grassley and Democrat
Tom Fiegen, who would you vote for?

ChUCK GIasSIEY .....c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesen 55%
TOM FI€GEN ..ottt 29%
NOE SUIE ..o 16%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Chuck Grassley and Democrat
Rob Hogg, who would you vote for?

Chuck Grassley ........ooccueveeiieiiiiiiiiieieee s S7%
ROD HOQQ. .. eeeeeeieeiiiiieeee e 27%
NOLSUIE ... 17%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Chuck Grassley and Democrat Bob
Krause, who would you vote for?

Chuck Grassley ........occcuveeeiieiiiiiiiieiee e 55%
BOD KrauUSE .....ooeeeeeeeviieeeeeeeeeeeee e 27%
NOE SUME .., 18%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Joni
Ernst's job performance?

APPIOVE .o 46%
DiSAPPIOVE. ...eviiiieeiciiiieiee et 39%
NOE SUIE ..o 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieieee 43%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiieeee e 43%
NOE SUME .., 15%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 26%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 50%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 51%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 24%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 59%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 28%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 46%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 41%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 48%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 21%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 49%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 34%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 40%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 56%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 42%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 28%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 41%
JED BUSh....cooiiieeee e, 42%
NOE SUME e, 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....coovveeeiiieeee e 44%
JED BUSN ..., 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e, 16%



Q25

Q26

Q27

Q28

Q29

September 18-20, 2015

Survey of 1,374 lowa voters

] Public Policy
Polling

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccceeeeeiiiiieiiiieiee e 42%
JED BUSh....coeiieeeeeec e, 40%
NOE SUME .., 18%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Jeb
Bush, and Donald Trump running as an
independent who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 38%
JED BUSH...coiiii 26%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieieeeee e 27%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiic e 37%
Ben CarsSon.........ccoeeeivieiiiiieeeeieee e, 52%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 38%
BEN CAISON e.eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eesesseseeens 47%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeveeiiiiiiiiiiee e 34%
Ben Carson.........cccooeeviiiiiiiiee e, 48%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 19%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 43%
E=Te O U 43%
NOE SUME e, 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 39%
Carly Fiorina .......cccoovveeeiiiiiiee e 47%
NOE SUIE .. 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 43%
MIKE HUCKADEE ..o, 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 41%
John KasiCh .......cooviiiiiiiiiice e, 39%
NOE SUIME e, 20%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 41%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieieeeeeeeecee e 45%
NOE SUME .., 14%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 43%
Donald Trump ....ooooeieiieeeeee e 44%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....coovveeeiieeee e 46%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

BErNiE SANUETS «..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeens 44%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 44%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 43%
Scott WalKer .........cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeeeeeee 44%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

What do you think is more important for
Congress to do: approve a budget agreement
that would avoid a government shutdown, or
eliminate all federal funding for Planned
Parenthood?

More important to approve a budget
agreement that would avoid a government

SHULAOWN ..o 61%
More important to eliminate all federal

funding for Planned Parenthood ..................... 31%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%
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Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support requiring a criminal background

check of every person who wants to buy a
firearm.....cccco 84%

Oppose requiring a criminal background

check of every person who wants to buy a
fIFAIMN. ..o 10%

NOLSUIe ..o

As you may know, the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, or E-P-A, has announced a
plan to address climate change by placing
limits on the amount of carbon pollution from
power plants. Would you strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose this plan?

Strongly favor.......coooiiii e 37%
Somewhat favor.........ccccocvvieiicii i 26%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........evvveeieeiiiiiiiieeee e 13%
Strongly OPPOSE....ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 18%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $15.00 per hour..........cccceeveveiveennnnne 3%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $12.00 per hour...........coovvevveeeenennn. 7%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour..........cccceveieieennnnn. 35%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 per hOUr ...........cocvveveeveereneann. 17%
Most support eliminating the federal minimum
wage altogether ..........cccccoviiiiee, 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
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Q43 Given the choices of Drake, lowa, lowa State,
and Northern lowa, which do you root for the
most in college sports?

DraKe ...ccocviiiieieee e 2%
JOWA ..o 43%
lowa State.........coooiiiii 26%
NOMNErN IOWa .......ccuvveeiiiiiieiiece e 7%
Another school / Don't have a favorite ............ 22%

Q44 (lowa fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
the job Kirk Ferentz is doing as football coach?

APPIOVE .o 52%
DISAPPIOVE. ... eeeeeeeeeer e erses 15%
NOE SUTE .. 33%

Q45 (lowa State fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Paul Rhoads is doing as
football coach?

APPIOVE ... 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 13%
NOLSUIE ... 39%

Q46 Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Chicago
White Sox, Kansas City Royals, Milwaukee
Brewers, Minnesota Twins, New York Yankees,
St. Louis Cardinals, or some other team?

BOStoN REA SOX.......ccvcviiiiieiiiiiiieiie e 2%
Chicago CubS ........ccoiviiiiiiiie e 28%
Chicago White SOX ......cccvevveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3%
Kansas City RoyalS...........cccoccvvieeeeeeiiiiinneenn. 8%
Milwaukee Brewers..........ccccocvviiieriiniieeninennn 2%
MINNESOtA TWINS ......e.cveveeeeeceeeee e, 11%
New YOrk Yankees............coceveeveeveeresvenrennenen. 4%
St. Louis CardinalS..........ccccceevvievciieninienneenne. 9%
Another team / Not a baseball fan .................. 34%
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Q47 Is your favorite NFL team the Chicago Bears,
Dallas Cowboys, Denver Broncos, Green Bay
Packers, Kansas City Chiefs, Minnesota
Vikings, New England Patriots, or St. Louis

Rams?
ChiICAGO BEATS ... 12%
Dallas COwWbOyS ........c.c.vvevveeiiiiiiiee e 6%
DENVET BIONCOS .......ooveeveeeereceereeseeseseeenesneenen. 7%
Green Bay PaCKErS..........ovoeveveeeeeeeereeseneen 18%
Kansas City Chiefs .......ccccccvviiiiiiiieeiiiiiieen. 8%
MiINNESOta VIKINGS ......v.veeveeeeeeeeeeeeeesserersens 14%
New England Patriots ...........ccccceeveeeiiiivnnennnn. 3%
St. LOUIS RAMS ... 1%
Another team / Not a football fan .................... 31%

Q48 Do you support or oppose the University of
lowa’s hiring of Bruce Harreld as President?

SUPPOIT ittt 24%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiiieieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ee e eeeeeeeeees 16%
NOE SUIE ... 60%

Q49 Who do you think was President of the United
States during 9/11: Bill Clinton, George W.
Bush, or Barack Obama?

Bill ClNON ... 10%
George W. BUSH .....ooveeeeeeeeeeeees e 71%
Barack ODaMa...........cccovevevvereseeeeeeserseninns 6%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q50 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiiieeeees 49%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e 42%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 9%
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Q51 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 18%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 26%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 16%
Q52 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%
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Q53 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 35%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 36%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 29%

Q54 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%

B0t 45 21%

BB 10 B5......oeovereeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 46%

Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 20%
Q55 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Branstad Approval
Approve|41% 79% 3% 9% Approve|43% 20% 69% 45%
Disapprove|53% 15% 94% 7% Disapprove|45% 70% 17% 33%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 13% Not sure|13% 10% 14% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grassley Approval Fiegen Favorability
Approve|52% 34% 75% 50% Favorable| 4% 7% 1% 4%
Disapprove|33% 51% 14% 20% Unfavorable| 13% 14% 10% 16%
Not sure|15% 15% 11% 30% Not sure|83% 79% 89% 80%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hogg Favorability Krause Favorability
Favorable| 9% 11% 6% 4% Favorable| 7% 10% 5% 3%
Unfavorable [ 15% 16% 13% 13% Unfavorable| 12% 14% 8% 12%
Not sure|77% 2% 80% 83% Not sure|81% 76% 87% 85%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grassley/Fiegen Grassley/Hogg
Chuck Grassley [ 55% 26% 86% 64% Chuck Grassley|57% 30% 86% 66%
Tom Fiegen|29% 53% 4% 14% Rob Hogg|27%  48% 5% 10%
Not sure|16% 21% 10% 22% Not sure|17% 22% 9% 24%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 1,374 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grassley/Krause Ernst Approval
Chuck Grassley | 55% 27% 87% 60% Approve|46% 17% 78% 56%
Bob Krause|27%  49% 3% 13% Disapprove|39% 68% 10% 15%
Not sure|18% 24% 10% 27% Not sure|15% 15% 12% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|43% 74% 10% 19% Favorable|26% 17% 36% 27%
Unfavorable [ 43% 13% 76% 54% Unfavorable|50% 62% 39% 40%
Not sure|15% 13% 14% 27% Not sure|24% 21% 25% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|51% 31% 7% 43% Favorable|33% 63% 3% 12%
Unfavorable [ 24% 37% 9% 22% Unfavorable|59% 26% 95% 76%
Not sure|25% 32% 14% 35% Not sure| 7% 11% 2% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|28% 6% 53% 29% Favorable|41% 25% 62% 35%
Unfavorable [ 46% 71% 20% 29% Unfavorable|31% 47% 14% 18%
Not sure|26% 22% 27% 42% Not sure|28% 29% 24% 47%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|34% 10% 60% 45% Favorable|21% 19% 25% 11%
Unfavorable|48% 72% 23% 34% Unfavorable| 30% 37% 24% 24%
Not sure|18% 18% 18% 21% Not sure|49% 44% 50% 64%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|36% 14% 63% 36% Favorable|34% 55% 13% 17%
Unfavorable | 37% 60% 14% 21% Unfavorable|40% 20% 65% 42%
Not sure|26% 26% 23% 43% Not sure|26% 25% 23% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|34% 19% 52% 34% Favorable|30% 9% 57% 26%
Unfavorable [ 56% 75% 34% 48% Unfavorable|42% 67% 16% 28%
Not sure|10% 6% 14% 19% Not sure|28% 25% 27% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Biden/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 41% 76% 4% 17% Joe Biden|44% 79% 9% 19%
Jeb Bush|42% 12% 78% 34% Jeb Bush|40% 10% 76% 38%
Not sure|17% 12% 18% 50% Not sure|16% 11% 15% 44%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders|42% 2% 10% 23% Hillary Clinton [ 38% 74% 2% 11%
Jeb Bush|40% 12% 74% 38% Jeb Bush|26% 8% 48% 21%
Not sure|18% 16% 16% 39% Donald Trump|27% 13% 40% 43%
Not sure| 9% 6% 9% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Biden/Carson
Hillary Clinton|37% 70% 3% 14% Joe Biden|38% 71% 4% 15%
Ben Carson|52% 19% 90% 53% Ben Carson|47% 12% 88% 51%
Not sure|11% 11% 7% 33% Not sure| 14% 16% 7% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|34% 63% 3% 16% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 81% 5% 13%
Ben Carson|48% 15% 87% 50% Ted Cruz|43% 7% 85% 49%
Not sure|19% 23% 10% 35% Not sure|14% 13% 11% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 39% 73% 4% 15% Hillary Clinton|43% 82% 4% 12%
Carly Fiorina|47% 13% 87% 50% Mike Huckabee|44% 8% 85% 50%
Not sure|14% 15% 9% 35% Not sure|13% 10% 11% 37%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 41% 7% 5% 13% Hillary Clinton [41% 78% 4% 10%
John Kasich [ 39% 6% 78% 34% Marco Rubio|45% 9% 87% 48%
Not sure|20% 17% 17% 53% Not sure| 14% 13% 8% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 79% 6% 14% Joe Biden [46% 80% 10% 26%
Donald Trump | 44% 12% 80% 55% Donald Trump | 44% 14% 78% 50%
Not sure|13% 9% 14% 31% Not sure|10% 6% 13% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders | 44% 7% 11% 18% Hillary Clinton|43% 81% 4% 13%
Donald Trump | 44% 14% 7% 54% Scott Walker | 44% 8% 86% 47%
Not sure|12% 9% 12% 27% Not sure|13% 11% 9% 40%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

September 18-20, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
More Important: Background Check
Approve Budget or Support/Oppose
ge'fqu Plgnned Support requiring a| 84% 93% 7% 68%
arenthoo criminal background
More important to|61% 88% 35% 35% check of every person
approve a budget who wants to buy a
agreement that would firearm
avoid a government Oppose requiring a|10% 3% 15% 21%
shutdown St
criminal background
More important to| 31% 6% 57% 46% check of every person
eliminate all federal who wants to buy a
funding for Planned firearm
Parenthood Notsure| 6% 4% 8% 11%
Not sure| 8% 6% 7% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
EPA Clean Power Plan Increase Minimum
Favor/Oppose Wage Yes/No
Strongly favor|37% 60% 13% 20% Most support|13% 22% 3% 11%
increasing the federal
Somewhat favor|26% 29% 22% 31% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose|13% 4% 23% 18% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose | 18% 2% 37% 20% Most support|17%  28% 7% 6%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 10% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35% 40% 32% 23%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 17% 4% 30% 37%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|13% 3% 24% 18%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 5%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 2% 2% 1% 8% Approve|52% 56% 48% 43%
lowa|43% 47% 39% 39% Disapprove|15% 15% 17% 11%
lowa State [ 26% 24% 30% 20% Not sure|33% 29% 35% 46%
Northern lowa| 7% 7% 9% 7%
Another school / Don't|22% 20% 22% 26%
have a favorite
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rhoads Approval Favorite MLB Team
Approve|47% 45% 53% 30% Boston Red Sox| 2% 3% 2% -
Disapprove | 13% 14% 13% 9% Chicago Cubs|28% 30% 26% 28%
Not sure|[39%  41% 35% 60% Chicago White Sox| 3% 3% 2% -
Kansas City Royals| 8% 8% 9% 2%
Milwaukee Brewers| 2% 1% 2% -
Minnesota Twins|11% 9% 12% 19%
New York Yankees| 4% 4% 4% 4%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 10% 9% 4%
Another team / Not a| 34% 32% 34% 43%
baseball fan
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Favorite NFL Team Harreld Hiring
Chicago Bears|12%  15% 8% 17% Support/Oppose
Support|24% 19% 29% 26%
Dallas Cowboys| 6% 6% 7% 3%
Oppose|16% 23% 10% 5%
Denver Broncos| 7% 7% 8% 1%
Not sure|60% 58% 60% 68%
Green Bay Packers|18% 18% 18% 11%
Kansas City Chiefs| 8% 6% 9% 5%
Minnesota Vikings | 14% 12% 14% 25%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 4% 4%
St. Louis Rams| 1% 2% 1% -
Another team / Not a| 31% 30% 30% 34%
football fan
2012 Vote Ideology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
President During 9/11 Approve(41%  83% 76% 52% 11% 5%
Bill Clinton| 10% 16% 3% 6% Disapprove|53% 14% 16% 40% 85% 93%
Notsure| 5% 2% 8% 8% 3% 2%
George W. Bush|71% 63% 81% 74%
Barack Obama| 6% 10% 3% -
Not sure|13% 11% 13% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative

Branstad Approval

Approve|43% 12%

Disapprove|45% 81%

Not sure|13% 6%

27%
62%
11%

32%
52%
16%

63% 67%

26% 19%

11% 14%

Grassley Approval

Approve|52%
Disapprove|33%
Not sure|15%

26%
60%
14%

33%
51%
16%

49%
33%
18%

68% 2%
18%

15%

18%
10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fiegen Favorability Hogg Favorability
Favorable| 4% 11% 6% 5% 2% 0% Favorable| 9% 16% 12% 10% 5% 4%
Unfavorable|13% 8% 17% 10% 12% 17% Unfavorable|15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 20%
Not sure|83% 81% 77% 85% 86% 83% Not sure|77%  71% 2% 78% 81% 76%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Krause Favorability Grassley/Fiegen
Favorable| 7% 11% 10% 7% 5% 5% Chuck Grassley[55%  16% 31% 44% 80% 83%
Unfavorable|12%  11% 12% 12% 10% 13% Tom Fiegen|29%  69% 50% 35% 9% 5%
Not sure|81% 78% 78% 81% 86% 82% Not sure|16% 16% 18% 21% 11% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Grassley/Hogg Grassley/Krause
Chuck Grassley|57% 14% 31% 49% 83% 85% Chuck Grassley[55%  14% 26% 47% 82% 82%
Rob Hogg|27% 68% 50% 28% 7% 4% Bob Krause|27% 68% 53% 27% 6% 5%
Not sure|17% 18% 19% 23% 10% 11% Not sure|18%  18% 20% 26% 12% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Ernst Approval Biden Favorability
Approve|46% 9% 24% 31% 75% 78% Favorable|43%  80% 76% 50% 19% 6%
Disapprove|39%  86% 62% 49% 10% 10% Unfavorable|43% 8% 13% 30% 68% 83%
Not sure|15% 5% 14% 20% 15% 12% Not sure|15% 12% 11% 21% 13% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 8% 18% 27% 37% 25% Favorable[51%  16% 27% 44% 72% 79%
Unfavorable|50%  79% 59% 46% 38% 51% Unfavorable|24% 61% 34% 24% 8% 15%
Not sure|24% 13% 23% 27% 24% 24% Not sure|25%  22% 39% 32% 20% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 61% 66% 39% 9% 8% Favorable|28%  13% 11% 15% 40% 62%
Unfavorable|59%  25% 28% 49% 87% 90% Unfavorable|46%  79% 66% 52% 31% 16%
Not sure| 7% 14% 7% 12% 3% 2% Not sure|26% 8% 23% 33% 29% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|41% 12% 24% 38% 56% 60% Favorable|34% 13% 11% 22% 50% 69%
Unfavorable|31%  70% 45% 30% 13% 20% Unfavorable|48%  83% 74% 54% 27% 21%
Not sure|28% 18% 31% 31% 31% 21% Not sure|18% 4% 15% 23% 23% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|21% 17% 21% 19% 24% 21% Favorable[36%  15% 19% 27% 56% 57%
Unfavorable|30% 52% 32% 25% 21% 41% Unfavorable|37% 78% 53% 39% 17% 25%
Not sure|49% 31% 47% 55% 55% 39% Not sure|26% 7% 29% 34% 27% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 73% 53% 40% 17% 5% Favorable|34% 17% 15% 33% 44% 50%
Unfavorable|40%  17% 21% 27% 57% 75% Unfavorable|56%  79% 79% 58% 43% 30%
Not sure|26%  10% 26% 33% 26% 20% Not sure|10% 4% 6% 9% 12% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Walker Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|30% 11% 10% 20% 43% 63% Hillary Clinton|41%  87% 74% 46% 14% 10%
Unfavorable|42%  79% 61% 50% 19% 19% Jeb Bush|42% 10% 16% 32% 69% 64%
Not sure|28%  10% 29% 30% 37% 17% Not sure|17% 3% 10% 22% 18% 26%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden/Bush Sanders/Bush
Joe Biden|44%  90% 76% 54% 15% 8% Bernie Sanders|42% 88% 67% 51% 16% 8%
Jeb Bush|40% 9% 16% 26% 69% 67% Jeb Bush|40% 8% 18% 28% 65% 67%
Not sure| 16% 0% 8% 20% 16% 24% Not sure|18% 4% 14% 20% 19% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|38%  84% 75% 42% 10% 8% Hillary Clinton|37%  81% 76% 37% 12% 8%
Jeb Bush|26% 3% 12% 18% 46% 38% Ben Carson|52% 15% 17% 42% 80% 85%
Donald Trump|27% 11% 11% 28% 32% 44% Not sure|11% 3% 8% 21% 8% 7%
Not sure| 9% 3% 2% 12% 12% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Biden/Carson Sanders/Carson
Joe Biden|38% 85% 80% 39% 12% 6% Bernie Sanders|34% 83% 65% 36% 9% 4%
Ben Carson (47% 12% 10% 36% 78% 83% Ben Carson|48% 11% 13% 36% 7% 85%
Not sure|14% 3% 10% 25% 10% 11% Not sure|19% 6% 22% 28% 14% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|43%  85% 81% 52% 13% 5% Hillary Clinton|39%  84% 76% 42% 12% 8%
Ted Cruz|43% 10% 11% 26% 73% 83% Carly Fiorina|47% 9% 16% 37% 75% 80%
Not sure| 14% 5% 7% 22% 14% 12% Not sure|14% 7% 9% 21% 13% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|43%  84% 83% 52% 12% 9% Hillary Clinton|41%  85% 78% 48% 11% 10%
Mike Huckabee [ 44% 8% 11% 31% 75% 79% John Kasich|39% 10% 9% 27% 65% 67%
Not sure|13% 7% 6% 18% 14% 11% Not sure|20% 5% 13% 25% 24% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|41%  85% 77% 48% 11% 10% Hillary Clinton|43%  85% 82% 50% 15% 6%
Marco Rubio|45%  10% 10% 33% 76% 79% Donald Trump|44%  13% 12% 36% 65% 82%
Not sure| 14% 5% 13% 19% 14% 11% Not sure|13% 3% 6% 14% 20% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden|[46% 87% 82% 53% 20% 7% Bernie Sanders|44%  90% 79% 50% 19% 8%
Donald Trump|44%  10% 17% 34% 65% 81% Donald Trump|44%  10% 16% 34% 65% 80%
Not sure| 10% 3% 1% 13% 16% 12% Not sure|12% 0% 6% 16% 15% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Walker More Important:
Hillary Clinton | 43%  85% 81% 51% 12% 11% Approve Budget or
De-fund Planned
Scott Walker|44%  10% 10% 30% 76% 79% Parenthood
Not sure|13% 5% 9% 19% 13% 10% More important to|61%  92% 90% 75% 46% 10%
approve a budget
agreement that would
avoid a government
shutdown
More important to | 31% 8% 6% 16% 44% 82%
eliminate all federal
funding for Planned
Parenthood
Not sure| 8% 1% 4% 9% 10% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Background Check EPA Clean Power Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support requiring a|84%  94% 94% 87% 81% 67% Strongly favor|37%  75% 56% 42% 18% 12%
criminal background
check of every %erson Somewhat favor|26%  14% 33% 33% 26% 11%
who wants “f)_ buy a Somewhat oppose[13% 1% 4% 12% 20% 22%
irearm
. Strongly oppose|18% 8% 2% 6% 29% 51%
Oppose requiring a|10% 1% 5% 6% 12% 22%
criminal background Not sure| 6% 1% 4% 8% 7% 5%
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 6% 5% 1% % 7% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Increase Minimum College Team Support
Wage Yes/No Drake| 2% 9% o% 1% 3% 1%
Most support|13%  41% 21% 12% 5% 4% o 5 o o N N
increasing the federal lowa|43% 40% 56% 47% 34% 36%
minimum wage to lowa State|26%  29% 24% 20% 35% 23%
$15.00 per hour h 4% 3% 9% 7% 13%
Northern lowa| 7%
Most support|17%  26% 36% 19% 7% 4% ° ° ° ° ° °
increasing the federal Another school / Don't(22%  18% 17% 23% 21% 27%
minimum wage to have a favorite
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35%  23% 32% 48% 35% 21%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 17% 2% 7% 9% 32% 32%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|13% 5% 4% 8% 16% 32%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 3% 0% 4% 5% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Ferentz Approval Rhoads Approval
Approve|52% 38% 56% 60% 49% 39% Approve|47%  29% 40% 57% 52% 43%
Disapprove|15% 21% 15% 8% 18% 25% Disapprove|13% 24% 13% 7% 15% 13%
Not sure(33% 41% 29% 32% 33% 36% Not sure(39%  47% 47% 37% 33% 44%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Favorite MLB Team Favorite NFL Team
Boston Red Sox| 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% Chicago Bears|12%  16% 14% 15% 10% 6%
Chicago Cubs|28% 23% 38% 31% 25% 22% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 7% 12% 5% 5% 4%
Chicago White Sox| 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 0% Denver Broncos| 7% 3% 10% 7% 7% 8%
Kansas City Royals| 8% 4% 6% 8% 8% 10% Green Bay Packers|18%  10% 19% 22% 15% 16%
Milwaukee Brewers| 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% Kansas City Chiefs| 8% 6% 6% % 9% 8%
Minnesota Twins|11% 5% 12% 10% 13% 13% Minnesota Vikings | 14% 5% 13% 13% 18% 17%
New York Yankees| 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% New England Patriots| 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 6%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% St. Louis Rams| 1% 8% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Another team / Not a|34%  45% 23% 34% 37% 35% Another team / Not a[31%  44% 25% 26% 34% 34%
baseball fan football fan
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Harreld Hiring President During 9/11
Support/Oppose Bill Clinton |10%  15% 10% 11% 8% 5%
Support|24% 22% 17% 22% 26% 34%
George W. Bush|71%  64% 68% 68% 76% 7%
Oppose|16%  24% 30% 16% 8% 9%
Barack Obama| 6% % 10% 6% 5% 3%
Not sure|60% 54% 53% 61% 66% 57%
Not sure|13% 13% 11% 15% 11% 15%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Branstad Approval
Approve|41% 45% 37% Approve|43% 35% 51%
Disapprove|53% 47% 60% Disapprove|45% 48% 42%
Not sure| 5% 8% 3% Not sure|13% 17% 7%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Grassley Approval Fiegen Favorability
Approve|52% 51% 54% Favorable| 4% 4% 4%
Disapprove|33% 29% 37% Unfavorable|13% 8% 17%
Not sure|15% 20% 9% Not sure|83% 87% 79%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hogg Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9% 7% 11%
15% 10% 20%
7% 83% 69%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Krause Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 7% %
12% 9% 15%
81% 84% 78%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Grassley/Fiegen

Chuck Grassley
Tom Fiegen

Not sure

55% 53% 56%
29% 30% 28%
16% 17% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Grassley/Hogg

Chuck Grassley
Rob Hogg

Not sure

57% 54% 60%
27% 26% 27%
17% 20% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Grassley/Krause

Chuck Grassley
Bob Krause

Not sure

55% 52% 58%
27% 27% 26%
18% 20% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ernst Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

46% 41% 52%
39% 40% 38%
15% 19% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Biden Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43% 47% 38%
43% 37% 49%
15% 16% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 27% 25%
50% 44% 57%
24% 29% 18%
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Gender Gender

Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability

Favorable [ 51% 47% 55% Favorable | 33% 38% 28%
Unfavorable|24% 23% 25% Unfavorable [ 59% 54% 65%
Not sure|25% 30% 20% Not sure| 7% 8% 7%

Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

28%
46%

23% 34%
43% 49%

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

41% 41% 41%
31% 29% 32%

Not sure|26% 34% 17% Not sure|28% 30% 27%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

34%
48%

32% 36%
46% 50%

Kasich Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

21% 17% 25%
30% 26% 35%

Not sure|18% 21% 14% Not sure|49% 56% 40%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36%
37%
26%

34% 39%
34% 41%
32% 20%

Sanders Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 34% 35%
40% 34% 47%
26% 32% 19%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 24% 45%
56% 64% 47%
10% 12% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

41% 47% 35%
42% 39% 45%
17% 14% 21%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders
Jeb Bush

Not sure

42% 44% 39%
40% 38% 43%
18% 18% 18%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

37% 43% 30%
52% 45% 59%
11% 12% 11%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Walker Favorability
Favorable | 30% 24% 37%
Unfavorable | 42% 39% 45%
Not sure|28% 37% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Biden/Bush
Joe Biden|44% 49% 39%
Jeb Bush|40% 37% 44%
Not sure|16% 15% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 38% 45% 31%
Jeb Bush|26% 26% 25%
Donald Trump|27% 21% 34%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Biden/Carson
Joe Biden|38% 42%  34%
Ben Carson|47% 43% 52%
Not sure|14% 15% 14%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders
Ben Carson

Not sure

34% 35% 32%
48% 44% 52%
19% 20% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

39% 44% 33%
47% 43% 51%
14% 13% 16%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

41% 46% 36%
39% 34% 44%
20% 20% 21%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

43% 49% 36%
44% 35% 54%
13% 16% 10%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 43% 49% 37%
Ted Cruz|43% 38% 49%
Not sure|14% 13% 15%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 48% 38%
Mike Huckabee|44% 40% 49%
Not sure|13% 12% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton |41% 45% 37%
Marco Rubio|45% 41% 50%
Not sure|14% 14% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Biden/Trump
Joe Biden|46% 52% 39%
Donald Trump | 44% 35% 54%
Not sure|10% 13% 7%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

43% 47% 39%
44% 40% 49%
13% 13% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Background Check
Support/Oppose

Support requiring a
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Oppose requiring a
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Not sure

84% 89% 79%

10% 5% 15%

6% 7% 6%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|44% 49% 39%
Donald Trump | 44% 37% 52%
Not sure|12% 15% 9%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
More Important:
Approve Budget or
De-fund Planned
Parenthood
More important to | 61% 68% 55%
approve a budget
agreement that would
avoid a government
shutdown
More important to|31% 25% 38%
eliminate all federal
funding for Planned
Parenthood
Not sure| 8% 8% 7%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
EPA Clean Power Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor | 37% 45% 28%
Somewhat favor [ 26% 27% 25%
Somewhat oppose|13% 9% 18%
Strongly oppose|18% 11% 27%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Increase Minimum College Team Support
Wage Yes/No Drake| 2% 2% 3%
Most support|13% 15% 11% . o .
increasing the federal lowa | 43% 42%  44%
minimum wage to lowa State|26%  27% 24%
$15.00 per hour
Northern lowa| 7% 7% 8%
Most support|17% 20% 15%
increasing the federal Another school / Don't|22% 22% 21%
minimum wage to have a favorite
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35% 36% 34%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 17% 15% 20%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|13% 11% 15%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 3% 4%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Ferentz Approval Rhoads Approval
Approve|52% 50% 54% Approve|47% 50% 45%
Disapprove|15% 11% 20% Disapprove|13% 9% 19%
Not sure|33% 39% 26% Not sure|39% 42% 36%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Favorite MLB Team Favorite NFL Team
Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% 2% Chicago Bears|12% 14% 11%
Chicago Cubs|28% 24% 33% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 5% 8%
Chicago White Sox| 3% 2% 3% Denver Broncos| 7% 7% 7%
Kansas City Royals| 8% 8% 7% Green Bay Packers | 18% 16% 20%
Milwaukee Brewers| 2% 2% 1% Kansas City Chiefs| 8% 8% 7%
Minnesota Twins | 11% 12% 10% Minnesota Vikings [ 14% 13% 15%
New York Yankees| 4% 4% 4% New England Patriots| 3% 3% 3%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 8% 10% St. Louis Rams| 1% 1% 2%
Another team / Not a| 34% 38% 29% Another team / Not a| 31% 34% 27%
baseball fan football fan
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Harreld Hiring President During 9/11
Support/Oppose Bill Clinton|10%  11% 9%
Support|24% 22% 27%
George W. Bush|71% 70% 72%
Oppose|16% 13% 19%
Barack Obama| 6% 8% 4%
Not sure|60% 65% 54%
Not sure|13% 11% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Branstad Approval
Approve|41% 80% 8% 36% Approve|43% 17% 71% 38%
Disapprove|53% 13% 90% 57% Disapprove|45% 73% 17% 44%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% 8% Not sure|13% 9% 11% 17%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Grassley Approval Fiegen Favorability
Approve|52% 31% 75% 50% Favorable| 4% 7% 3% 3%
Disapprove|33% 55% 15% 28% Unfavorable|13% 14% 13% 10%
Not sure| 15% 14% 10% 21% Not sure|83% 79% 84% 87%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Hogg Favorability Krause Favorability
Favorable| 9% 13% % 6% Favorable| 7% 11% 6% 4%
Unfavorable| 15% 16% 16% 12% Unfavorable| 12% 13% 9% 13%
Not sure|77% 2% 7% 83% Not sure|81% 76% 85% 83%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Grassley/Fiegen Grassley/Hogg
Chuck Grassley|55% 23% 88% 52% Chuck Grassley|57% 25% 89% 55%
Tom Fiegen|29% 59% 6% 22% Rob Hogg | 27% 53% 5% 21%
Not sure|16% 18% 7% 26% Not sure|17% 22% 5% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Grassley/Krause Ernst Approval
Chuck Grassley|55% 23% 87% 53% Approve|46% 17% 79% 42%
Bob Krause|27% 56% 7% 17% Disapprove|39% 68% 11% 38%
Not sure|18% 21% 6% 30% Not sure|15% 16% 11% 20%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|43% 76% 13% 38% Favorable|26% 13% 42% 21%
Unfavorable|43% 11% 73% 44% Unfavorable [ 50% 66% 37% 48%
Not sure| 15% 13% 14% 18% Not sure|24% 21% 21% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|51% 28% 74% 51% Favorable|33% 67% 5% 27%
Unfavorable|24% 39% 13% 18% Unfavorable|59% 22% 91% 64%
Not sure|25% 33% 13% 31% Not sure| 7% 11% 3% 8%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|28% 9% 50% 23% Favorable|41% 22% 61% 40%
Unfavorable|46% 69% 23% 47% Unfavorable|31% 49% 16% 27%
Not sure|26% 22% 27% 30% Not sure|28% 29% 23% 34%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|34% 11% 62% 27% Favorable|21% 18% 26% 17%
Unfavorable|48% 2% 23% 50% Unfavorable|30% 38% 26% 27%
Not sure|18% 17% 15% 23% Not sure|49% 44% 48% 56%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|36% 14% 62% 31% Favorable|34% 58% 12% 33%
Unfavorable|37% 60% 18% 34% Unfavorable | 40% 19% 65% 36%
Not sure|26% 26% 20% 35% Not sure|26% 24% 23% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|34% 15% 45% 42% Favorable | 30% 9% 54% 26%
Unfavorable|56% 79% 39% 48% Unfavorable|42% 65% 20% 41%
Not sure|10% 6% 16% 10% Not sure|28% 26% 25% 33%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Biden/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 41% 81% 8% 34% Joe Biden | 44% 83% 9% 41%
Jeb Bush|42% 11% 75% 37% Jeb Bush|40% 8% 7% 34%
Not sure|17% 9% 17% 29% Not sure|16% 9% 14% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders|42% 76% 10% 39% Hillary Clinton [ 38% 79% 5% 30%
Jeb Bush|40% 10% T7% 31% Jeb Bush|26% 7% 49% 20%
Not sure|18% 14% 13% 29% Donald Trump|27% 10% 35% 37%
Not sure| 9% 4% 11% 13%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Biden/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 37% 76% 5% 30% Joe Biden | 38% 76% 7% 31%
Ben Carson|52% 17% 86% 50% Ben Carson|47% 10% 84% 47%
Not sure|11% % 9% 20% Not sure|14% 13% 8% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|34% 68% 6% 26% Hillary Clinton | 43% 84% 7% 38%
Ben Carson |48% 13% 86% 43% Ted Cruz|43% 8% 81% 38%
Not sure|19% 19% 8% 30% Not sure|14% 8% 11% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 39% 79% % 30% Hillary Clinton | 43% 83% 6% 41%
Carly Fiorina|47% 12% 83% 45% Mike Huckabee|44% 9% 83% 38%
Not sure| 14% 9% 10% 25% Not sure|13% 8% 11% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [41% 80% 7% 37% Hillary Clinton [41% 83% 7% 34%
John Kasich|39% 6% 75% 33% Marco Rubio|45% 10% 84% 39%
Not sure|20% 14% 18% 30% Not sure|14% 8% 9% 27%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 82% 9% 38% Joe Biden|46% 84% 11% 42%
Donald Trump | 44% 11% 75% 46% Donald Trump | 44% 11% 74% 46%
Not sure|13% % 16% 16% Not sure|10% 5% 14% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders|44% 80% 14% 39% Hillary Clinton | 43% 83% 7% 39%
Donald Trump|44% 12% 2% 47% Scott Walker [ 44% 10% 82% 39%
Not sure|12% 8% 14% 14% Not sure|13% 7% 11% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
More Important: Background Check
Approve Budget or Support/Oppose
Eg;g:ﬂﬁo'z'g“”ed Support requiring a|84% 92% 78% 83%
criminal background
More important to | 61% 84% 36% 66% check of every person
approve a budget who wants to buy a
agreement that would firearm
avoid a gosvhel:?drgsvnr: Oppose requiring a| 10% 3% 15% 10%
criminal background
More important to | 31% 10% 55% 27% check of every person
eliminate all federal who wants to buy a
funding for Planned firearm
Parenthood Not sure| 6% 5% % 7%
Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 7%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
EPA Clean Power Plan Increase Minimum
Favor/Oppose Wage Yes/No
Strongly favor|37% 62% 16% 32% Most support|13% 26% 6% 7%
increasing the federal
Somewhat favor|26% 26% 22% 31% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose|13% 3% 21% 16% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose| 18% 5% 33% 16% Most support(17% 271% 8% 18%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 5% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35% 37% 30% 40%

increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping|17% 3% 30% 19%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|13% 4% 23% 11%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 5%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 2% 3% 1% 2% Approve|52% 55% 52% 49%
lowa|43% 49% 38% 41% Disapprove|15% 14% 14% 19%
lowa State | 26% 24% 30% 22% Not sure|33% 32% 34% 32%
Northern lowa| 7% 6% 8% 8%
Another school / Don't| 22% 17% 22% 26%
have a favorite
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rhoads Approval Favorite MLB Team
Approve|47% 42% 51% 49% Boston Red Sox| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Disapprove|13% 9% 13% 19% Chicago Cubs|28% 29% 28% 28%
Not sure|39% 49% 36% 33% Chicago White Sox| 3% 2% 3% 2%
Kansas City Royals| 8% 10% 8% 6%
Milwaukee Brewers| 2% 2% 1% 2%
Minnesota Twins|11% 7% 15% 11%
New York Yankees| 4% 4% 2% 5%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 9% 8% 10%
Another team / Not a| 34% 33% 33% 35%
baseball fan
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Favorite NFL Team Harreld Hiring
Chicago Bears | 12% 18% 9% 10% Support/Oppose
Dallas Cowboys| 6% 4% 8% 7% Support| 24% 20% 32% 20%
Denver Broncos| 7% % 7% 6% Oppose| 16% 24% 9% 16%
Green Bay Packers | 18% 15% 15% 23% Not sure| 60% °6% °9% 64%
Kansas City Chiefs| 8% 9% 7% 7%
Minnesota Vikings | 14% 11% 17% 14%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 3% 4%
St. Louis Rams| 1% 3% 1% 0%
Another team / Not a|31% 30% 33% 29%
football fan
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Party Age
_|Independent 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
President During 9/11 Obama Approval
Bill Cli 10% 17% 5% 7%
ill Clinton  10% ’ ’ ’ Approve|41% 41% 42% 40%  43%
George W. Bush|71% 61% 78% 75% .
Disapprove[53% 53% 51% 55% 51%
Barack Obama| 6% 9% 3% 6%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 13% 13% 14% 12% Notsure| 5% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Branstad Approval Grassley Approval
Approve(43% 39% 40% 45% 44% Approve|52% 35% 46% 58% 56%
Disapprove|45% 31% 45% 47% 48% Disapprove|33% 28% 33% 34% 33%
Not sure|[13% 30% 16% 9% 7% Not sure{15% 36% 21% 9% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiegen Favorability Hogg Favorability
Favorable| 4% 11% 3% 3% 4% Favorable| 9% 14% 6% 7% 11%
Unfavorable[13% 19% 18% 10% 9% Unfavorable|15% 18% 16% 13% 13%
Not sure[(83% 69% 79% 87% 87% Not sure|77% 67% 78% 79% 76%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Krause Favorability
Favorable| 7% 14% 5% 6% 8%
Unfavorable|[12% 20% 13% 9% 10%
Not sure|[81% 65% 82% 85% 82%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Grassley/Hogg
Chuck Grassley|57% 49% 61% 58% 54%
Rob Hogg|27% 27% 24% 26% 29%
Not sure[17% 23% 15% 16% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Ernst Approval
Approve|46% 48% 44% 48% 45%
Disapprove(39% 41% 36% 40% 37%
Not sure[15% 11% 20% 12% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable[26% 33% 18% 26% 30%
Unfavorable[50% 42% 58% 51% 47%
Not sure|[24% 24% 24% 24% 23%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Grassley/Fiegen
Chuck Grassley|[55% 45% 57% 56% 54%
Tom Fiegen|29% 29% 24% 31% 31%
Not sure|[16% 26% 19% 13% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Grassley/Krause
Chuck Grassley[55% 44% 59% 56% 53%
Bob Krause[27% 30% 22% 27% 29%
Not sure[18% 25% 19% 17% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden Favorability
Favorable|43% 55% 39% 40% 46%
Unfavorable|43% 32% 45% 46% 40%
Not sure[15% 13% 16% 15% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable[51% 44% 49% 52% 55%
Unfavorable|24% 26% 22% 25% 22%
Not sure[25% 30% 30% 22% 23%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|33% 33% 30% 33% 38%
Unfavorable[59% 63% 61% 60% 54%
Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 7% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|41% 29% 38% 44% 45%
Unfavorable[31% 29% 30% 32% 29%
Not sure[28% 42% 32% 24% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|21% 27% 13% 21% 26%
Unfavorable|30% 30% 34% 32% 23%
Not sure[49% 43% 53% 47% 51%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|34% 42% 33% 34% 30%
Unfavorable[40% 43% 35% 41% 43%
Not sure|[26% 15% 32% 25% 27%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|28% 25% 23% 30% 29%
Unfavorable|46% 48% 42% 48% 45%
Not sure[26% 27% 35% 22% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|34% 34% 32% 34% 36%
Unfavorable|48% 53% 49% 48% 44%
Not sure(18% 13% 19% 18% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|36% 30% 36% 37% 40%
Unfavorable|37% 37% 35% 39% 36%
Not sure[26% 34% 29% 24% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable[34% 28% 41% 34% 30%
Unfavorable|56% 64% 49% 56% 55%
Not sure|10% 8% 9% 10% 15%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Walker Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|30% 26% 24% 32% 35% Hillary Clinton|41% 47% 37% 40% 42%
Unfavorable[42% 35% 41% 44% 43% Jeb Bush|42% 37% 39% 43% 45%
Not sure|[28% 39% 35% 24% 22% Not sure|17% 16% 24% 17% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Biden/Bush Sanders/Bush
Joe Biden|[44% 53% 40% 43% 46% Bernie Sanders|42% 48% 40% 41% 40%
Jeb Bush[40% 36% 34% 43% 42% Jeb Bush[40% 36% 34% 42% 45%
Not sure[16% 12% 26% 14% 12% Not sure|[18% 16% 25% 17% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|38% 47% 36% 36% 40% Hillary Clinton|37% 45% 34% 35% 40%
Jeb Bush[26% 22% 19% 28% 31% Ben Carson|52% 40% 55% 53% 51%
Donald Trump|27% 21% 36% 27% 20% Not sure{11% 15% 11% 12% 9%
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% 9% 9%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Biden/Carson
Joe Biden|38% 50% 32% 37% 41%
Ben Carson|47% 34% 47% 51% 48%
Not sure|[14% 17% 20% 12% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43% 52% 37% 42% 45%
Ted Cruz(43% 25% 44% 47% 44%
Not sure[14% 23% 19% 11% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|43% 58% 39% 42% 44%
Mike Huckabee|44% 30% 44% 47% 46%
Not sure(13% 13% 17% 12% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|41% 52% 37% 39% 44%
Marco Rubio[45% 32% 44% 49% 46%
Not sure|14% 17% 19% 12% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|34% 45% 29% 32% 35%
Ben Carson|48% 34% 49% 51% 47%
Not sure{[19% 22% 22% 16% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton[39% 48% 34% 38% 41%
Carly Fiorina|47% 31% 45% 52% 48%
Not sure(14% 21% 21% 11% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41% 58% 38% 38% 41%
John Kasich[39% 21% 40% 40% 44%
Not sure[20% 22% 22% 21% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 52% 38% 42% 44%
Donald Trump|44% 32% 48% 47% 41%
Not sure(13% 16% 14% 11% 15%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden|46% 56% 41% 45% 46% Bernie Sanders|44% 55% 40% 44% 44%
Donald Trump|44% 37% 48% 46% 40% Donald Trump|44% 34% 48% 45% 42%
Not sure|10% 8% 11% 9% 14% Not sure{12% 12% 12% 11% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Walker More Important:
- - Approve Budget or
0,
Hillary Clinton[43% 54% 40% 41% 45% De-fund Planned
Scott Walker|[44% 32% 42% 47% 47% Parenthood
Not sure|13% 15% 18% 11% 8% More importantto[61% 72% 59% 61% 58%
approve a budget
agreement that would
avoid a government
shutdown
More importantto|31% 23% 31% 33% 32%
eliminate all federal
funding for Planned
Parenthood
Not sure| 8% 5% 11% 6% 10%
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Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Background Check
Support/Oppose

Support requiring a
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Oppose requiring a
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Not sure

84%

10%

6%

87%

6%

7%

79%

14%

7%

84%

10%

6%

87%

7%

6%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Increase Minimum
Wage Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

13%

17%

35%

17%

13%

4%

11%

22%

31%

14%

15%

6%

12%

14%

30%

25%

14%

5%

13%

16%

40%

16%

12%

3%

16%

21%

33%

14%

12%

3%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
EPA Clean Power Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|37% 39% 40% 35% 36%
Somewhat favor|[26% 35% 19% 28% 22%
Somewhat oppose|13% - 16% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose(18% 12% 14% 21% 22%
Not sure| 6% 14% 11% 1% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
College Team Support
Drake| 2% 6% 2% 1% 2%
lowa|43% 61% 41% 40% 39%
lowa State|26% 19% 29% 26% 26%
Northern lowa| 7% 2% 7% 9% 8%
Another school / Don't[22% 12% 21% 23% 25%

have a favorite
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Ferentz Approval Rhoads Approval
Approve|52% 51% 47% 56% 50% Approve|47% 29% 51% 48% 50%
Disapprove|15% 10% 22% 16% 12% Disapprove|13% 23% 20% 12% 4%
Not sure|33% 39% 31% 28% 39% Not sure|39% 47% 29% 40% 46%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Favorite MLB Team Favorite NFL Team
Boston Red Sox| 2% 3% - 3% 1% Chicago Bears|12% 17% 15% 10% 10%
Chicago Cubs|28% 26% 38% 26% 27% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 12% 8% 5% 4%
Chicago White Sox| 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% Denver Broncos| 7% 4% 8% 8% 6%
Kansas City Royals| 8% 9% 3% 9% 9% Green Bay Packers|18% 21% 11% 19% 20%
Milwaukee Brewers| 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% Kansas City Chiefs| 8% 4% 6% 9% 8%
Minnesota Twins|11% 11% 9% 12% 11% Minnesota Vikings(14% 13% 11% 16% 13%
New York Yankees| 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% New England Patriots| 3% 5% 6% 2% 3%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 14% 8% 8% 9% St. Louis Rams| 1% 4% - 1% 2%
Another team / Not a[34% 26% 36% 34% 36% Another team / Not a[31% 20% 35% 31% 34%
baseball fan football fan
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Harreld Hiring President During 9/11
Support/Oppose Bill Clinton|10% 11% 4% 10%  16%
Support|24% 31% 22% 22% 26%
George W. Bush|71% 80% 85% 70% 51%
Oppose|16% 6% 16% 19% 16%
Barack Obama| 6% 2% 3% 7% 10%
Not sure[60% 62% 62% 59% 58%
Not sure|13% 7% 7% 13% 23%

September 18-20, 2015

survey of 1,374 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|41% 41% 43%
Disapprove|53% 56% 45%
Not sure| 5% 4% 13%
Mode

Grassley Approval

Approve|52%
Disapprove|33%

56% 37%
35% 24%

Not sure|15% 9% 38%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Hogg Favorability
Favorable| 9% 9% 7%

Unfavorable| 15%
Not sure|77%

15% 12%
76% 81%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Grassley/Fiegen

Chuck Grassley|55%

Tom Fiegen|29%

Not sure|16%

55% 53%
31% 24%
14% 23%

Bas

Mode

e |Phone|Internet

Branstad Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

43%  45% 32%
45% 47% 36%
13% 8% 32%

Base |Phone]|Internet

Mode

Fiegen Favorability

Favorable| 4% 3% 10%
Unfavorable|13%  12% 13%
Not sure(83%  85% 77%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Krause Favorability
Favorable| 7% 6% 9%
Unfavorable|12%  12% 10%
Not sure(81% 81% 81%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Grassley/Hogg

Chuck Grassley|57%

Rob Hogg|27%

Not sure|17%

57% 58%
27% 23%
16% 19%
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Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Grassley/Krause

Chuck Grassley
Bob Krause

Not sure

55%
27%
18%

55% 54%
27% 25%
18% 21%

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Biden Favorability

Favorable|43%
Unfavorable|43%
Not sure|15%

42% 44%
45% 34%
13% 22%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Carson Favorability

Favorable[51%
Unfavorable|24%
Not sure|25%

53% 42%
25% 18%
21% 40%

B

ase

Mode

Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|28%

Unfavorable | 46%

Not sure|26%

30% 19%
48% 38%
22% 43%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Ernst Approval

Approve|46%  48% 39%
Disapprove|39%  39% 38%

Not sure|[15%  13% 23%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 26% 27%
50% 53% 39%
24%  21% 34%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 33% 36%
59%  60% 55%
7% % 9%

Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 43% 33%
31% 32% 24%
28% 25% 43%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable[34%  36% 24% Favorable|21%  23% 11%
Unfavorable|48%  48% 50% Unfavorable|30%  32% 25%
Not sure|[18%  16% 26% Not sure|[49%  45% 64%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable[36%  38% 28% Favorable[34%  34% 33%
Unfavorable|37%  38% 33% Unfavorable|40%  43% 29%
Not sure|[26%  23% 40% Not sure[26%  22% 38%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable[34%  35% 29% Favorable|30%  33% 20%
Unfavorable|56%  55% 60% Unfavorable|42%  44% 32%
Not sure[10%  10% 11% Not sure[28%  23% 48%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush Biden/Bush
Hillary Clinton|41%  39% 48% Joe Biden[44%  43% 48%
Jeb Bush[42%  42% 40% Jeb Bush[40% 41% 36%
Not sure|[17%  19% 13% Not sure|[16%  16% 16%
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Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders [42%  42% 40%
Jeb Bush|40%  41% 36%
Not sure[18%  17% 24%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Carson

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton|38%  37% 45%
Jeb Bush|26% 27% 22%
Donald Trump|27%  29% 20%
Not sure| 9% 8% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Biden/Carson

Bernie Sanders

34%

Hillary Clinton|37%  35% 46%
Ben Carson|52%  55% 38%
Not sure|[11%  10% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Carson

34% 34%

Joe Biden|38% 37% 42%
Ben Carson|47%  50% 35%
Not sure|14% 12% 23%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Cruz

Ben Carson|48%  50% 36%

Not sure[19%  16% 29%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

39%
47%
14%

37% 46%
50% 34%
13% 20%

Hillary Clinton|43%  41% 51%
Ted Cruz|43% 47% 26%
Not sure|14% 12% 22%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

43%
44%

Not sure

13%

41% 52%
48% 29%
11% 20%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton[41%  39% 50% Hillary Clinton|41%  39% 48%

John Kasich|39%  43% 23% Marco Rubio|45%  49% 31%

Not sure[20%  19% 27%

Not sure|14% 12% 21%

Mode Mode

Base Phonel Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump

Hillary Clinton|43%  41% 49% Joe Biden|[46%  45% 47%

Donald Trump|44%  46% 36% Donald Trump|44%  45% 38%

Not sure|13% 13% 15% Not sure|10% 9% 15%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker

Bernie Sanders[44%  43% 49% Hillary Clinton|43%  41% 51%

Donald Trump(44%  46% 35% Scott Walker [44%  47% 31%

Not sure|12% 11% 16%

Not sure|13% 12% 17%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
More Important: Background Check
Approve Budget or Support/Oppose
E:;feunr:ﬁolzgnned Support requiring a[84%  84% 84%
criminal background
More importantto[61%  59% 2% check of every person
approve a budget who wants to buy a
agreement that would firearm
avoid a gosvr?l:?dn;(\?vnr: Oppose requiring a|10%  11% 6%
criminal background
More importantto|31%  35% 14% check of every person
eliminate all federal who wants to buy a
funding for Planned firearm
Parenthood Notsure| 6% 5%  10%
Not sure| 8% 6% 15%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
EPA Clean Power Plan Increase Minimum
Favor/Oppose Wage Yes/No
Strongly favor|37%  37% 37% Most support|13%  14% 11%
increasing the federal
0, 0,
Somewhat favor [26%  24% 33% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose|13%  15% 6% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose|18%  21% 6% Most support|{17%  17% 19%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 6% 3% 17% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support{35%  35% 37%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|17%  18% 17%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support{13%  14% 8%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 2% 9%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 2% 3% 0% Approve(52%  53% 50%
lowa|43% 41% 51% Disapprove[15% 17% 10%
lowa State|26%  26% 25% Not sure[33%  30% 40%
Northern lowa| 7% 8% 4%
Another school / Don't|22%  22% 19%
have a favorite

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phonel Internet
Rhoads Approval Favorite MLB Team
Approve|47%  52% 29% Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% 0%
Disapprove|13% 11% 23% Chicago Cubs|28%  29% 28%
Not sure[39%  37% 48% Chicago White Sox| 3% 2% 6%
Kansas City Royals| 8% 9% 5%

Milwaukee Brewers| 2% 2% -
Minnesota Twins|11% 11% 11%

New York Yankees| 4% 4% 4%
St. Louis Cardinals| 9% 10% 5%
Another team / Not a[34% 32% 41%
baseball fan
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Favorite NFL Team Harreld Hiring
Chicago Bears|12%  13% 11% Support/Oppose
Dallas Cowboys| 6% 6% 9% Support|24% - 26% 19%
Denver Broncos| 7% 7% % Oppose| 16%  18% 10%

Not sure[60%  56% 71%

Green Bay Packers|18%  18% 14%
Kansas City Chiefs| 8% 9% 3%
Minnesota Vikings|14%  14% 14%

New England Patriots| 3% 3% 4%
St. Louis Rams| 1% 2% 0%
Another team / Not a[31% 29% 37%
football fan
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

President During 9/11

Bill Clinton|10% 11% 5%
George W. Bush|71% 66% 87%
Barack Obama| 6% 7% 4%
Not sure|[13%  16% 4%
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